
A változócsillagászat 
legújabb 

eredményeiből 
Kiss László akadémikus 

MTA CSFK KTM CSI 

Polaris Csillagvizsgáló - JD 2457001,25  





Égboltfelmérések, nagy 
katalógusok 



OGLE-II vs. OGLE-III 









Változócsillagok és a 
Tejútrendszer 

szerkezete 









Kataklizmikus változók 
és a nagy minták 

módszere 

















Csillagaktivitás és 
kormeghatározás 















Összeolvadó 
kettőscsillagok



V838 Mon



V1309 Sco



V1309 Sco



V1309 Sco



V1309 Sco - modell
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